

## TOWN OF DURHAM

8 Newmarket Road Durham, NH 03824 Tel: 603-868-5571 Fax: 603-868-1858 www.ci.durham.nh.us

## **NOTICE:**

Although members of the Town Council will be meeting in the Council chambers, the Council meetings are still available for members of the public to participate via Zoom or in person.

## AGENDA

## DURHAM TOWN COUNCIL Monday, November 13, 2023 Durham Town Hall - Council Chambers <u>7:00 PM</u>

- <u>NOTE:</u> The Town of Durham requires 48 hours notice if special communication aids are needed.
- I. Call to Order
- II. Town Council grants permission for fewer than a majority of Councilors to participate remotely
- III. **Roll Call of Members.** Those members participating remotely state why it is not reasonably practical for them to attend the meeting in person
- IV. Approval of Agenda
- V. **Unanimous Consent Agenda** (*Requires unanimous approval. Individual items may be removed by any councilor for separate discussion and vote*)
  - A. Shall the Town Council Adopt Resolution #2023-27 Proclaiming Saturday, November 25, 2023, as "Small Business Saturday" in Durham, NH and urge Durham residents to support small businesses and merchants in Durham on this day and throughout the year?
  - B. Shall the Town Council adopt Resolution #2023-28 Memorializing the November 6, 2023 Acceptance and Expenditure of a State of New Hampshire Department of Natural and Cultural Resources/Division of Historical Resources grant (Moose-Plate grant) in an amount of \$20,000 for rehabilitation of the Bickford-Chesley House at Wagon Hill Farm and authorizing Administrator Selig to Sign and Submit all necessary paperwork?

- VI. **Public Hearing** on the Administrator's proposed FY 2024 Operating, Capital, and Special Fund Budgets
- VII Continued deliberation of the Administrator's proposed FY 2024 Operating, Capital, and Special Fund Budgets and the 2024-2033 Capital Improvement
- VIII. Adjourn (NLT 10:30 PM)